INTERNATIONAL
RELATIONS AND THE
EUROPEAN UNION

Fourth Edition

Edited by

Christopher Hill,
Michael Smith, and
Sophie Vanhoonacker

SSSSSSSSSSSSSSS




DETAILED CONTENTS

PREFACE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF BOXES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS

EDITORS® NOTE

PART | Frameworks

1 Infroduction: Approaches and Concepts
Introduction
Assumpfiions
Three perspectives on infernational relations and the EU
Structure of the volume
Conclusion
FURTHER READING

2  The European Union in World Politics: An Historical Overview

Infrocluction: the inherently international foundations of European
integraticn

The premature attempts at foreign and defence integration, 1952-62
The beginnings of external economic relations

The origins and nature of European political cooperation

The successes and failures of European political cooperation
Managing the growing economic weight of the EEC and the EU

Towards a fully-fledged Commaon Fareign and Security Policy:
Maastricht and beyond

Addressing the capabilities gap
Towards an EU foreign policy identity?
Conclusion

FURTHER READING

Xl

XV

XVI

XVl

XVII

XXV

XXVI

22

23
25
27
30
A
33

35
36
38
39
44



viii  Detoiled Contfents

3 The European Union and Theories of International Relations a5
Infroduction 46
Classical explanations: federalism and neofunctionalism 46
European integration and IR theory 48
Realist views of European integration and foreign policy 50
liberal views 53
Cognilive, constructivist, and critical approaches 57
Europe’s power in world politics 5%
NOTE 63
FURTHER READING 63

PART I Institutions and Processes

4 The Institutional Framework 67
Introduction: institutions and why they matfer 68
Institutions and theirimpact in three policy areas 70
The EU as o crisis manager 85
Conclusion 86
NOTES 8¢
FURTHER READING 90

5 European Foreign Policy and the Role of Member States:

Europeanization or Renationalization? N
Introduction 92
What is Europeanization? @3
Cperationalizing the Europeanization of foreign palicy 95
Conceptual and policy challenges 102
Conclusion 108
FURTHER READING 109

6  The Implementation of EU Foreign Policy 1
Introduction 112
The problem of implementation in EU foreign policy 13
Competences, resources, and inferests in EU foreign policy 114
The instruments of EU foreign policy 120
Civilian and military capability 125
Assessing the performance of EU forsign policy 127
Conclusion 120
NOTES 130

130

FURTHER READING



Democracy and the Populist Challenge
Intreduction

Populism

Legitimacy standards and practices
Populist challenges

Conclusion

FURTHER READING

PART Il Acftivities and Impact

The European Union as a Trade Power
Infroduction

The road to European competence in trade
The EU frade policymaking process

Power through size: accession and exit

The exercise of the EU's trade power
Conclusion

FURTHER READING

The European Union and the Global Political Economy
Introduction

Infegration in the EU and the glokal political economy

The EU’s presence in the global political economy

The EU as a power in the global palitical economy

The EU and the governance of the glokal political economy:
competition and crisis

Conclusion
NOTE
FURTHER READING

10 The Challenge of the Environment, Energy, and Climate
Change

Introduction

Environmenial policy

The climate and energy problem
Conclusion

NOTES

FURTHER READING

Detailed Contenis

131
132
134
136
145
150
151

155
156
167
161
165
167
178
180

181
182
185
192
195

198
204
206
206

207
208
209
216
232
234
235




X Detailed Confents

17 The European Union and International Development: Evolving

Tensions and Contested Transformations 236
Introduction 237
The rise and fall of a (post)colonial development policy 237
Development policy in the new century 243
Perspectives on development, international relations, and the EU 252
Conclusion 255
NOTES 257
FURTHER READING 257

12 The Shadows of Empire: African Perceptions of Europe and

the EU 259
Introduction 260
The original sins: Europe’s enslavement and celonization of Africa 261
Historical African perceptions of Europe 263
Contemporary African perceptions of the EU 265
A dialogue of the deaf: contemporary Africa/EU relations 274
Conclusion 276
NOTES 279
FURTHER READING 280

13 An End to Enlargement: The EU, its Neighbourhocd,
and European Order 281
Introduction 282
Concentric circles 284
Towards enlargement: the Copenhagen European Council,
June 1993, and its aftermath 287
Big-bang enlargement 292
Relations with Scuth-Eastern Europe 294
Relations with Turkey 297
Relations with the ‘wider Europe’ 299
Conclusion 303
NOTE 304
FURTHER READING 304
14 The EU’s Security and Defence Policy: A New Leap Forward? 305
Introduction: EU security and defence in the IR context 306
European security and defence in theoretical perspeactive 307

From foreign policy coordination to a European security and
309

defence policy



Detailed Contents

Eurcpean military operations and capacity: the rhetoric
and the reality

Development of strategic vision
Conclusion

NOTE

FURTHER READING

15 Migration: The Dilemmas of External Relations
Introduction
The context
EU policymaking on migration
The EU, migration, and the international system
Two special cases: Turkey and Libya
Conclusion
NCTES
FURTHER READING

16 Internal Security and External Complication(s)
Introduction

The EU’s area of freedom, security, and justice and its external
dimension: normative crigins and challenges

Post-Lisbon developments: policy dynamism and institutional
developments

Coordinating infernal-external security during the Covid-19 crisis
(2020-22)

The EU’s answer to global security challenges
Conclusion

NOTES

FURTHER READING

17 The EU and the USA: Competitive Cooperation in
< Turbulent World

Introduction

The changing shape of EU-US relations

EU-US relations and the EU’s system of international relations
EU-US relations and the processes of international relations
EU-US relations and the EU as a power in international relations
Conclusion

FURTHER READING

3n
318
325
325
326

327
328
329
333
339
345
348
350
350

352
353

354

358

362
363
369
370
an

372
373
374
377
381
392
397
399

xi



xii  Detoited Contents

18 Global Europe: A Pivot to Asia? 400
Infroduction 401
The EU and Asia: elusive strategic partnerships 404
The EU and Asia: ‘strategic’ pairtners in global and regional
governance? 4an
The EU as a structural power in Asia: how ambitious, how inhibited? 415
The EU as an interest-aggregation systemn: explaining EU foreign
policy in Asia 418
Conclusion 420
FURTHER READING 422

PART IV Evaluation and Conclusion

19 Principles in EU Foreign Policy: How Distinctive? 425
Infreduction 426
Human rights: the EU as an agent for radical change in
internafional affairs? 427
External sovereignty and international law as guiding principles:
the EU as a 'normal’ international actor 434
The principle of the common good: how ‘normal” a power? 438
Conclusion 440
NOTES 441
FURTHER READING 442

20 Acting for Europe: Reassessing the European Union’s Role in

International Relations 443
Introduction 444

The EU and the perspectives of international relations 444

The place of the EU in the international system 451
System, process, and power 456
Conclusion 464

NOTE 467
REFERENCES 469

INDEX 545



